Sources USD Millions Uses USD Millions

Cash and investments held
in the Trust Account $119.4

Transaction expenses $8.7

Cash to Balance Sheet $110.7

Total Sources $119.4 Total Uses $119.4

The above table summarizes the sources and uses for funding the Business Combination, calculated as of January 31, 2023.
These figures assume that no TGVC Stockholders exercise their redemption rights and that no Flexi Shareholders exercise
their appraisal rights in connection with the Business Combination.

28

167,500 165,500 169,400

84,700

213,700 219,000 208,300

238,200

 50,000

 100,000

 150,000

 200,000

 250,000

 300,000

 350,000

Weighted DCF Valuation Analysis Comparable Valuation Analysis Sensitivity DCF

Total Consideration
Proposed = $205,000

*Source: Marshall & Stevens Fairness Opinion for TG Venture Acquisition Corp. as of 4 November 2022. Sensitivity range includes an upside case, which considers a 10% increase in
forecasted EBITDA margin and same WACC rate of 14%, and a downside, which considers a 10% decrease in EBITDA margins and same WACC rate of 14%. All figures in US$ Thousands
unless stated. Total Transaction Consideration includes earnout shares.

Low Delta High
Weighted 167,500 46,100 213,700
DCF Valuation Analysis 165,500 53,300 219,000
Comparable Valuation Analysis 169,400 38,900 208,300
Sensitivity DCF 84,700 153,500 238,200

Fairness Opinion Valuation Summary

Total Transaction Consideration
(Marshall & Stevens Fairness Opinion)

U
S$

 T
ho

us
an

ds

29

Thank you.

30

Risks Related to Flexi’s Business and Industry
- Flexi has a history of losses and may not be able to achieve or maintain profitability in the future.
- Flexi’s workforce and operations have grown substantially since its inception, and Flexi expects that they will continue to do so. If Flexi is unable to effectively manage that growth, its
financial performance and future prospects will be adversely affected.
- The COVID-19 pandemic has adversely impacted Flexi’s business and may continue to do so, thereby exposing it to risks associated with member bankruptcy, fluctuating revenue streams,